City of Meridian FY2022 Budget Amendment Form

Personn	el Costs			Full Time Equivalent (FTE)	:			0			
Fund# Dept.# G/L# Proj.# G/L# Description Total					(MERIDIAN L						
01	2290	41200	0	Wages				Y L LI			
01	2290	41206	0	PT/Seasonal Wages					IDAHO		
01	2290	41210	0	Overtime		Please only o	complete the fiel	ds highlighted			
01	2290	41304	0	Uniform Allowance			in Orange.				
01	2290	42021	0	FICA	\$ -				Amendment Details		
01	2290	42022	0	PERSI	\$ -	Title:	Fi	re Satefy Center F	Fiber/Conduit		
01	2290	42023	0	Worker's Comp	\$ -			tment Name:	Fire		
01	2290	42025	0	Employee Insurance	\$ -	Pr	resenting Depar	tment Name:			
Total Personnel Costs \$ - Department #: 2290											
Operatir	ng Expendit	ures				_		Primary Fundi	ng Source: 1		
Fund#	Dept.#	G/L#	Proj.#	G/L# Description	One-Time	On-Going	Total		CIP#:		
01	2290	56103	0	Communication Expense	\$ 62,000	_	\$ 62,000		Project #:		
01	2290		0				\$ -			-	
01	2290		0				\$ -	Is this for an E	Emergency?		
01	2290		0				\$ -	New Level	of Service? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
01	2290		0				\$ -				
01	2290		0				\$ -	Cleri	ks Office Stamp		
01	2290		0				\$ -				
01	2290		0				\$ -				
01	2290		0				\$ -				
01	2290		0				\$ -				
01	2290		0				\$ -				
01	2290		0				\$ -				
01	2290		0			\$ - Date of Council Approval					
	_			Total Operating Expenditures	s \$ 62,000	\$ -	\$ 62,000				
Capital C	Outlay										
Fund#	Dept.#	G/L#	Proj.#	G/L# Description	Total	Acknowl	edgement		Date		
01	2290		0				Viele		07/44/2022		
01	2290		0			(Low	v e		07/11/2022		
01	2290		0			Departm	ent Director	REVIEWED			
01	2290		0						e at 4:34 pm, Jul 11, 2022	BP 7/11/22	
01 01	2290 2290		0			Ol : CT:	. 1000	By Todd Lavoie	at 4.34 pm, Jul 11, 2022		
01	2290		0	Tatal Carrital Cutley		_ Chief Fin	ancial Officer				
Dovonus	Total Capital Outlay \$							Approved Joe Borton 8:38 p.m. 7/11/2022			
Fund#	-	G/L#	Droi #	G/L# Description	Total				, ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .,		
01	Dept.# 2290	G/L#	Proj.# 0	G/L# Description	Total	Council L	laison	_			
01	ł		0			7-12-22					
01	2290 2290		0			/ /	100	1	- 12 22		
01	2230		U	Total Revenue/Donations	- ¢	Mayor					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
						iotal	amenamen	t kequest \$	62,000	=	

Total Amendment Cost - Lifetime

City of Meridian FY2022 Budget Amendment Form

	Prior Year(s)	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year		Department Name:	Fire
	Funding	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	Title:	Fire Satefy Center Fib	er/Conduit
Personnel		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -		tting Budget Amendments:	
Operating Capital		\$ 62,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		nendment with Directors signature to Fina	ince (Budget Analyst) for review
Total	\$ -	\$ 62,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	_ '	Iment to Council Liaison for signature signed Amendment to Mayor	
				Total Estimate	ed Project Cost:	\$ 62,000	_	Amendment to Finance (Budget Analyst)	
Evaluati	ion Question	18					-	will send approved copy of Amendment	to Department
Please ans	wer all Evaluation	on Questions u	sing the finan	cial data referenced a	above.			y of Amendment to Council Agenda using	•
1 Describ	be what is being	roquested?							
			- Fin- C-f-t	C	field Do The see			t- ti 2 -t 2545 N.Lt C	or Del This will
								tation 3 at 3545 N Locust Gro	ve Rd. This will
provide m	nuch better con	nectivity for the	e employees a	at the Fire Safety Cen	ter and will neip	o alleviate the re	egular connectivity is	sues they deal with.	
2. Why w	as this budget r	request not sub	mitted during	g the current fiscal ye	ar budget cycle	?			
				ch later than the bud					
THE COILLI	ilucu issues wei	e brought up t	ilis spring, iliu	cirrater triair trie bud	get process.				
							_		
				dget request during tl					
We have a	an opportunity	to work with a	partner that r	nas an active project i	n the area, whic	ch means the co	ost to the City to do ti	his is less than half of what we	d normally pay.
			-	•	•	eral ,Enterprise,	Grant), please includ	le the percentage split. List th	e amounts and
sources o	f anticipated ad	ditional revenu	ue that will res	sult from approval of	this request.				
General fu	und, fund balan	ce.							
5. Does th	nis request align	with the Depa	rtment/City's	strategic plan? If not	, please explain	n how this reque	est was not included i	in the Department/City strate	gic plan?
Yes.									
6. Does tl	his request requ	ire resources t	o be provided	l by other departmen	ts? If yes, pleas	se describe the	necessary resources t	to be provided by other depar	tments.
No.									
7. Does th	nis Amendment	include any ne	eded Equipme	ent or Software that v	vill utilize the Ci	ity's network? (Yes or No)	Yes	
				an asset? (Yes or No)		,		No	
	ditional comme		•	, ,					
			staff time, affe	ects customer service	. this will contin	nue to be an issu	ue until we get somet	thing in place. The Internet co	nnection drops
	•				•		_	o a need to expand phone ser	•
J	P				0	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		r	

Total Amendment Request \$

62,000

Every effort should be made to avoid reopening the budget for an amendment. Departments will need to provide back up and app ear before the City Council to justify budget amendments.

Budget amendments are intended for emergency or mandatory changes to the original balanced budget. Changes to the original b alanced budget may cause a funding shortfall.